Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Moorpark Propeo Limited 05543325
In the Court case number
High Court of Justtce, Chancery Division 2791 of 2013

[ full name of court]

() Insert full name(syand W (a) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,

e London W1U 7EU

admumstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date b) (b)
14 August 2015 13 February 2016

Signed %W

Joint/administrator(s)

Dated 'q ES e 2 ’G .

Contact details:

c/o Robert Ferne, BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box oppostie but 1f you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref
to searchers of the public record

Tel 020 7893 3562

DX Number DX Exchange

pleted and signed this form p! of Compames at

1en you have com ed this form please send it to the Registrar
"m’ ’"l INI) 'l ll l“"” ’"’ ll " mpanes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AS51ISVAS”
A18

25/02/2016 #189
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY



Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street

Fax +44 (0)20 7487 3686 London W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

————— www bdo co uk

19 February 2016

Please ask for Robert Femne
Telephone 0207 893 3562

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sir(s)

Dunan Healthcare UK Limited (‘Dunan’)
Landfrost Liimted (‘Landfrost’)
Moorpark Propco Limited (‘“Moorpark’) (together ‘the Companies’) - All In Administration

It 1s now 36 months since my appointment n respect of the Companies In accordance with Rule
2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made i implementing the
approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Admimistration.

| can advise that RZ Homes Limited and RZ Healthcare Limited, related group compames,
moved from Admimistration to Dissolution on 7 October 2015, following the 1ssuing of the final
Administration report 1n respect of those entities

1 Statutory Information.

The Joint Admimstrators are Sarah Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U
7EU and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 4 Atlantic Quay, 70 York Street, Glasgow G2
8JX they were appointed 1n respect of the Compames on 12 Apnl 2013

Under the prowvisions of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the
Joint Administrators carry out their functions jointly and severally and neither Joint
Admimstrator has exclusive power to exercise any function

The Joint Admimstrators were appointed by Aviva Commercial Finance Limnted (‘Aviva’),
being a Qualifying Floating Charge Holder, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

The Compames’ registered offices are situated at c/o BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London
W1U 7EU The Admimstration proceedings are dealt with 1n the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division and the court case numbers are shown below together with the
registered numbers and dates of incorporation.

BDO LLP, a UK limited ifability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC303£27, {5 a member of BDO International Limited, a UK Company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms A st of members' names fs open to inspection at our
reglstered office, 53 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU 8DO LLP fs authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autherity to conduct dnvestment business

&



|IBDO

A
Company Registered Number Court Case Number Date of Incorporation
Landfrost 05596240 2793 of 2013 18/10/2005
Dunan 07780710 2792 of 2013 20/09/2011
Moorpark 05543325 2791 of 2013 23/08/2005

Landfrost 1s the ultimate holding Company within the wider group and 1ts subsichanes
tncludes Moorpark Dunan 15 associated to the group by way of the secunity structure.

2 Receipts & Payments

Landfrost operates as a holding Company only; therefore, there have been no receipts or
payments 1n respect of Landfrost to date

t enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing
a balance i hand of £260,199.05 m respect of Dunan, £53,851.98 in respect of Moorpark
and mil 0 respect of Landfrost

3 Background to the Companies

The full background of the Compames and their trading history has been documented n
my previous reports.

In summary, Moorpark held the hentable interest (ownership) 1n a care home at Moorpark
Place (Ayrshire}, which was tenanted and operated by a third party In addition, the RZ
Companies together owned five freehold purpose-built care homes, Burnside
{Aberdeenshire), Cochrane (Renfrewshire), Newark (Inverclyde), Ranfurly {Renfrewshire),
which were atl owned by RZ Healthcare Limited and Sprers (Ayrshire), which was owned
by RZ Homes Limited (together ‘the Homes’)

4 Trading the Homes during Administrations

As you will be aware, the strategy of the Joint Admimistrators was to continue trading
the Homes with a view to finding a purchaser or purchasers as a going concern.

As set out 1n my previous reports, the Homes continued to trade with the assistance of an
operator, Danshell Care Home Limited (‘Danshell’), until a sale was concluded on 13
March 2014 On the same date a sale of the hentable interest in Moorpark was
concluded.

The only outstanding matters are the refund of a number of fee overpayments duning the
penod of trading and a final distnbution to the first secured creditor. These are
expected to have been concluded n the next few weeks pnor to the penod of the
Admimistrations coming to an automatic end on 11 April 2016,

5 Sale of Business

As previousty reported, a sale of the Homes and associated fixtures & fittings was
completed on 13 March 2014 for the sum of £24.5million. The full breakdown of the
consideration was set out 1n my previous reports. The purchaser was funded by Investec
Bank (UK) Limited (‘Investec’), the second secured creditor to the Compames.




In addition to the above, all debts and receivables owing and due to Dunan n respect of
private residents which were residing at the Homes as at the completion date would be
sold to the purchaser for consideration. As previously reported, all payments due 1n
respect of this transaction have been made n full.

Investigations

It 15 a requirement that the Joint Admimstrators submit a report on the conduct of the
directors 1n accordance with our statutory duties As previously reported, in discharging
our duties, we have considered the underlying factors that led to the Compames’
wnsolvency.

Future of the Administration

Based on information currently available and 1n accordance wath the Joint Admimistrators
proposals which were deemed to be approved on 14 June 2013, there will be insufficient
assets i the Admimstrations to allow distnbutions to be made to unsecured creditors. It
15 therefore anticipated that the Companies will move from Admimstration to Dissolution
after all remamning matters have been concluded.

As you will be aware, the Court granted an extension of the Admimistrations to 11 Apnl
2016 It s anticipated that all outstanding matters will be finalised pnor to that date.

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors

The Companies owed Aviva c£34m at the date of the Admimistrations 1n respect of term
loans and an overdraft facility.

As at the reporting date, the sum of £23,829,761 has been paid to Aviva by way of an
intenm distribution 1n respect of 1ts secunty from the Compames and RZ Healthcare
Limited and RZ Homes Limited It 1s anticipated that there will be a further distnbution
of c£250k made to Aviva Aviva will suffer a sigmficant shortfall on 1ts outstanding debt.
In addition, as previously advised, Investec was granted secunty by the relevant
Companies over the Homes As part of the sale agreement, Investec has released its
secunty against the Companies Notwithstanding this, as Aviva retains pnonity 1n respect
1f 1ts secunty and will suffer a shortfall 1n respect of its lending, there would not have
been any return to Investec

Preferential Creditors

As there were no redundancies and all wages have been paid up to date, The Joint
Admimstrators are not aware of any preferential claims in the Admmstrations.

Unsecured Creditors

The unsecured creditor claims against the trading entity, Dunan, are estimated at £294k
We have not received any unsecured claims 1n relation to Landfrost or Moorpark. Based
upon present information, the Compames have wnsufficient property to enable a
distnbution to unsecured creditors




10

11

Prescribed Part

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimistrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors n respect of the
Prescribed Part. This provision only applies where a Company has granted a floating
charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003.

The Prescnibed Part 15 calculated a 50% of the first £10,000 of net floating charge
realisation, then 20% of the balance (after the costs of the Admimistrations), up to a
maxamum of £600,000. Unfortunately there will not be sufficient realisations to enable a
distnbution to be paid to creditors under the prescnbed part

Joint Admimistrators’ Remuneration

Where there 15 wnsufficient realisable property to enable a distnbution to be made to
unsecured creditors, the Joint Adminustrators’ remuneration will be subject to the
approval of the secured and preferential creditors as set out in Rule 2.106(5A) (a) & (b)
of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

To date, time costs of £496,548 70 (Dunan), £37,462 35 (Landfrost) and £20,125 25
{Moorpark) have been 1ncurred. Attached to this report are schedules which summanse
the time costs accrued to 13 February 2016 and indicate the work undertaken in that
respect.

| would advise that to date fees of £341,474.30 and £13,435 45 (plus VAT and

disbursements) 1n respect of Dunan and Moorpark respectively have been approved by

the secured creditor and subsequently drawn from the Admimistration estates No fees !
have been drawn from Landfrost.

Joint Administrators’ Disbursements !

Where disbursements are recovered 1n respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 15 no necessity for these costs to be authonsed These are known as category 1
disbursements The category 1 disbursements drawn 1n respect of each company are
shown on the enclosed receipts and payments accounts.

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 setting out
the nights of creditors to request further infarmation and/or challenge the remuneraticn
or fees within the Admimstrations.

Other Matters

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considenng complaints in
respect of Insolvency practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satisfied wath the response from me then you should visit

https: / /www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner where you will find further
nformation on how you may pursue the complaint

A further guide for creditors 15 located here:
http:/ /www.icaew com/en/techmcal/insolvency/creditors-guides




|IBDO

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Robert Ferne on the ahove number

Please note, the affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the
Jont Admimistrators who act only as agents of the Companies and without personal liability.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
The Companies

Vil

S M Rayment
Joint Admimistrator

Enc




Landfrost Limited - In Admimistration |

Summary of Joint Admimstrators’ Receipts And Payments from 12 April 2013 (date of
appointment) to 13 February 2016

There have been no receipts or payments to date

BDO LLP S M Rayment & J Stephen
55 Baker Street Joint Administrators
London 19 February 2016
wW1U 7EU

N B. no statement of affairs has been recewved 1n respect of Landfrost Lirmted



90T Auenigd4 61
SJOJRRSIUWPY Jujor
uaydas [ g IuawAey W s

IS 099'L8L T6 099'L8L -

S0 6611092 S0 661097

L \9P Ly Iy 19 Ly - T 181

£6 00B“1L £6 008°1L - 1992

[N+ k4 - SL 1z

VL 96T 1L 96T oF £El

0D 6827 00 662 -

L€ TLT'68 LE ZLT'68

L0 ZEE'y 0 LEE'Y -

OF vi¥'ivE 0F bt LPE -

TS 099'L€L 75 099°LEL - £S 61

VE TTLE LE T2 LT -

00 TEL°OPL 00 TE6'0PT -

46 T85°) 26 T85°1 - 5 61

b9 £T'9 b9 £2b°9 -

00 000°9 00 000‘9 -

00 000°6GZ 00 000°S5Z -

3 3 3 k]

8oL safueyd safzeyy popayd Buploday
fupeaid o3 133(qng paxiy m afgng 15T U WAUIBAOY

“Loday S JO 1P ST 1N SR LISHE O SUSWINEE B PIAUKNS J00 JARY £I0YINP YL
SiLOK

M3z MM
uopuoT
190415 Jayeg §§
411008

pueH U} sasuejeg

LVA 31quaacsai|

safieyy yueg

51500 afeiolg

5394 sjualy

SIUDLLIDSINGSL] § 5994 eBan
SIUIWISINGSIQ SICTBISUILIPY JUjOf
s394 SI01RIISIUEWPY ulof

suswied

{1unoodoy Buypea] 295} smdang Bujped )
sajuedwioy dnoin Aq papuniay saseyadngd 355y
153J93u] yueg

spungay Alpung

WIWARS 90UBI3Jald JO PUNDY

ueo W) Yoys

sydiacay

9107 Aienigad £ o3 {Quawyuiodde jo sep) £ 10T IMdY 7} Wouy sludwAeg puy s3dieoay I0IRRSRIMUPY JUjor Jo Aewwng

UOPRERSIUIIPY U}
paywy} yn @JedyljEay ueung



Dunan Healthcare UK Limnited
In Administration

Summary of Joint Administrators’ Trading Account from 12 April 2013 (date of appaintment) to 13 February

2016

Naotes

RECEIPTS

Sales Income
Sales Income - Due to Purchaser

PAYMENTS

Sales Income - Paid to Purchaser
Staff costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Nerwark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Fixed costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Variable costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Capital expenditure
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
QOverheads
Ransom Payments
Pre Appointment Salarfes
Stock

Management Agent Fees
Termination Fees
Irrecoverable VAT

Trading Surplus

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

wWi1lU 7eU

MOTES
1 Trading ceased on 13 March 2014, on the date the Homes were sold

2 Sales Income recelved in respect of services provided for the peniod after 13 March 2014 {the date of sale} have been received and paid over to

the purchaser, {n accordance with the terms of the sale agreement.

Total
Realisations

£

8,358,131 07
2,358,988 92

10,717,119 99

2,359,048 92

982,564 17
978,719 61
911,269 47

1,100,041 18
727,076 90

226,032 29
186,740 90
162,793 17
174,139 60
135,072 23

142,452 &3
131,108 51
106,520 86
118,178 57
79,265 68

16,428 13
35,334 51
22,656 54
18,936 84
22,927 34
210,525 12
192,188 27
219,875 22
13,000 00

944,218 56

240,000 00

32,282 16

10,489,397 68

27,72 1

10,717,119 99

$ M Rayment & J Stephen

Joint Adminfstrators

19 February 2016




Moorpark Propco Lirmted - In Admimistration

Summary of Joint Admmistrators’ Receipts And Payments from 12 April 2013 (date of

appomntment) to 13 February 2016

Receipts

Sale of property
Rental Income
Sundry Refunds
Bank Interest

Payments

Joint Administrators’ Fees
Agent’s Fees

Legal Fees & Disbursements
Insurance

Bank Charges

Irrecoverable VAT

Distribution to Secured Creditor
Balances tn Hand

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1l 7EU

NOTES

The directors have not submitted a statement of affarrs as at the date of this report

Movement 1n
Reporting Period

£

120.66

Total Realisations (Ali
Subject to Fixed
Charges}

£

6,500,000 00
406,785.23
558 66

780 12

120,66

6,908,124.01

13,435 45
6,004 56
29,049.21
2,440 40
20 00
3322 41

6,800,000 00

54,272 03

6,800,000.00
53,851.98

6,908,124.01

S M Rayment & J Stephen

Joint Administrators
19 February 2016



| 56 816 LE €0 puei
o¢ 0 p2llg
09 95y SudesIngsig
92 §8¢ SE Tor'sE S¥ 504 el 3N
ST 980 4 ol 0} 05 0588 06 FE 00 8¢0't 0¥ 0B 98'EL 5L ¥ 08 096'TL 0% 1T
99 94E oF 9.9'F 1 Sl iy 50 295 os ¥ 0§ Pér'l oL ¢ 00 Tr0'L oo ¥ 5T rar's 1t 4 09 T60'T oLy
0016 oS 9€1 Qg | og vEL o5 b
L5 LIy S} Lrv'y §9 01 06 18 o5 0 ST T9E°E SLt 00 £00°L 0717
09 Ot¥ 0z 9984 L 06 92 00 0Z6't 00 9t 00 ¥IL 0w 0T UL 06 0}
0L §9T o S56'r §9 81 08 €97 oo E 0§ 18T 0% Ib 0f 961°1 §LE 00 859 001
EL 9T 0F sk 091 0f &2 2] 0§ RIE oL L
00 £¥E DO $10°1L 00 ¢ 00 SE0'L oo g
7 ] LMoy 3 SINOH 3 sinoy E] sanoy E] sinoH 3 SIN0Y
LYY AV IV.LOL ANVED IALLNDIGE JALLNDIXT HOIN3S HITYNYW LNV LSISSY HIDYNYW YINLUYL

Buppoday

swiry Joypesy

LI PNR)OY Bujprl)]

BujjagruopTsieey Rassy

USREASIUIPY |EIaUSS

ABejeng pue Bujuuey

O3 WU oddy aug

uepduasag

9107 Aenigad £ 03 (usunujodde jo ajep) £1.0Z |Ldy 71 Wolg popad ay3 10) so1ey plepurls 3w pafieyd awyl jo Aewwng

UCIRIISIUWIPY U] - PA3ILLT I502JpUR]




S0 K99 € Il os ¥ 5 0 00 0Lt o | ou 1oy 1 ] £ rv9 3 1131

4% 11 05 Cer ¥iL o 003 CLT6T'08 11854 SL0i3'09 SE ST 00 FLETH 00 L¥ 0O LI T AT [0 11 ¥} .44
S4180°02 SERL 05 80¥ T of Fi $2 /81'C) 0 §§ 00 9¥5 | o ¥ 0 ez 134
0% 0Ty 40 01 S T L 1] 00 £26 0%l
s ri0sE 0 138 <0 05592 SE 9Lt 05 19 a2 00 L81 4T oree o 1y ¢ ot §
oK 48072 o0 T o9 okx € 006 95 LS L o6+ 0020 § L1
04°0TH"6i £9 L2 LR R <6 61 o0 T9 SF 09 L1 0T 194 Lk o9 TF 0 FET 9 g 2 00§55 © 05 §
SLLWE czor SLarLE ST e 00 KLl 00 ¢
0% Ly9 ¥ 5151 0% 54 € ST 5h 00 87 L. 00 9T s 0
0F 164 T o L T or ¥ 05 Chl 050 oSl .34
$9 L 1T (1111} €6 bs L 50 60 L3784 0% 0

[t ¥il+ 56 L6C 0L S 71 oL 291 8¢ ot ons SL 6L EH F1 44 05 419 ¥ 00 obb o9 Lar'E) 43
St 69 33 T 49 134
STUEIS SYELE 05 195's os T STHY T [0 ] 09995 Lt o2 o7
05 258 o5 € 0§ 158 o5 [
07 MIE B 0T S07 OL #26'3F 0L 821 o 90 & 05 ST
0S 632 o5 T o) 48} oa | 05 0% [ %)
00042 L 0 54 0 T 00 ¥l 00 859 0k
oS LLb K o 7L o5 1T os 2t
STiX0s st il 00°0ws'Z 0T TR L "y 00 592 50

EL 9T 06 $27 OF 03 06T oL o8 0 5P OLY (T 50 £Th 58 ¥E9'S) 00 ¥ [1 3324 si e 51 0T T %L 0% £65 OF o bl
05 ¥I0°TL o ¥E 0§z 08 0 0b LE9 T oLel 0z $07°€ oo ® 00 KT ¢ 3]
07 6 0 0774 ot'o
[ %0 o5 e 05 0
0 190 2T OF &b i 05 0 06 L9 T 51O [1g Yo a3} 00 ¥ 5 T s2e LT 9 o9 [1 00 M2’ oy
o5 %511 1113 0% 519 114 o0 ots ot
ST 49¥°L SR 0a 797 o $T L9 73} 00 0£5 00 &
HR{T R 111} LT TR of oF 05 ozx oz L <6 327 54 Y
oo 5% T L 0% vis oLz o5 ¥t | o5 ¢ 00 £26 05
STLEL L 17 <2 DEE 521 05 906 [729
05 oS L3 Ly o5t
00 £34 o ¢ 00 SEL 00 €

T et oF 15+'91 o ST 519 (137 Hei 84 [+ 31} 00 Cr'E 531 00 99317 0008
00 0rE [} oo mz
SETIS b 5 0T ST v 71 o% S0t £ Lol 00 996 ¥ 00 #1
00 SE8'L 05 00 €08 L 00 &
SLoeLv £h 94 STUTT €2 €t or &0 b LTS
00 $37 21 0a £L o $82 T4 00 2

o4 1Y S6 970 & iy 00 ore w0t o0 Ler b 1418 B 1% Fig] on 490’z Y3 00 980 £ 00 ¥
00 0¥E Wz 00 0FE [}3
99 06 00} 00 06 00
00 LBT 0d} 00 3T 00 L
o vl 1 (.33 05 IPL | L34
£ 895 ¢ T 00 £OF L 1221 SLHIT 99 0% 690 T 062 05 195 [y

[ RE 00 T12'1) 50 9T 00 RLM'E 03 ¥l 00 £08'5 0071
O SEQ' L 00 ¢ 00 §00'K o €
00°REL'OE 00 [T 00 GLF 0o ¥l 00°0LL ¥ 00 &

F] JMmel [T TRL ihoy N LihoH T Cnoy 71meL winoty 3 1M6L ooy 7oL )
uni WD Ao
TOVEIAY JIYLGE GHYHD A4YLS WIHIO AUNITKT WOINIS ANYLsisSY EITVHYH THLEYA

anopur s e T
apiey sekopdur "o

meLqns 4
AT R0 6

Sagjualy 1k SOURPUEY §D
AR MUY [0
suopoefany o lugmt
anuo) cegmg hgsns] 19
ey peguiey dupeir 4

maLang 3
LW LMD0 &b

EyMoy ecauey g S1e b1
iy o udeuRay 71
AT 1D

Ly poeay Auadayy 90
uepuieday G| AT £
Sy uogoanmy ualy 19
Ripel) vy 0

Bupeeq f LOpETeY BAEY ]

moLgns q

o

LMW IBA0 b6

St |muY T 9)
SoUspUCdeAL IS UMY WY L
SUSISNIGY |RIBUAD §)
slupssy risusy £1

[Ueiy Tueiedsidon
weneigsay ¢

LRPES wYAAnNE 10
woRETy 9

TSN VLN LY
UCREASUDY [Lsudy

mal s )

LA IO b6

upmwg ARRAT LD

AGERAY HORAD M £
Sumoig sTaany g MY {0
SRR [ROURIY miply T
ABaquns pus Buparryy )

oL qngg

LR ARG b

)y (R dn mas 71
LRMALY TRIA S0

U LI/ LRI HN 0
uoRmueuree bamens 1)
watnujaddy o sdms

100 605 'Y

LHNTW IM00 b4

BOPRY (RIS 90

T Jeenueddy ad Y

Uepdioag

9107 Aeniqa £} o1 fusuguiodds Jo ep) £107 MY 7} Way) Popagd S Jo) sjquspddy ssiny puv palanyd swiil ponjEeQ

UBRLISUIIEY U[ - PRI X SJERL3|ray; urung




—
€ LEY 617

It pees
OF $LFEFE ]
ShHLY TIHKUSL T 0
4 Ms'ver LTRT
0T avF 13 6 5TL 1Tb X3 56 #5006 OT £0¥ NPTV Srie FRIOE) 0% i2F o 45545 ot 1é
<T Lo 05700 T 0508 o0z
oG £4t o5 0 5 Ebb o5 0
00 40% o5 ¢ 00 609 (i 3
e 50 FiT'ST 33T or T's ok ¥t 00 201'T or or *1a'L ot L STEeL'LY SE§T oy o3 £
0T 56 0 ose 50
00 948t SLE LG ¥ ] 0% 43¢ ot 00 25 o5 ¢
D EL T [ 414 o8 L66'T [34 0% ZIg o5 1 00 6T oF @
o4 61E & o> LT 00 T8 L2 or €81 oL 0 of tiz & LAY 00 L4# £ .31
571904 oL ot 06 £39 111 00 SEL [13 00 £0£ 1 3] 5L 684' StEl
£6 951 01 ¥90°C (T3 oF L' [151% 05 L5 05 & oz o5 14
€ 6Tr EX 1414 = 14
S99 T st 0 152 (191 o5 D4 L o5 s oESs o1 2
% €6 ELY'S t13 13 OF 1¥ %o o0 0Lk [-2) 0% £50°s oL ¥ 0% Lov'} (L] SL00E'T (14
05 804 | (4] o es0 L ot ¥ o0 %t9 W

[
LORMUMLIADG) MM 1O
hupuung amr g
suinsopy @ LepnqLas

1wo] gn5 ]

DTN MY 64

sajpoq ampe oL uodsy 90
umpar) o1 lpsodey ¥
mupddy @ lupoday )
upodey Mg 1o
Aupsodey |

a1 ens H
T D 6
wmpery @ hupaoday 1o
WD KPRy H

¥ g5 o
SHINY MO0 b6




oF 8¥9'e 11204 ety
¥ EEY'EL PaE
o0 0T Quswe Mgy
FTREH £2 674 07 S6TY 303 30N
00 5% or 0 0% POE'T o8 Th SL 910°) LA oF 6% § 0L s 09 9T K 00 GC 00 §80'T 00 5
s Lok of ¥LE'S s€ 3T SE et or € 05°TH 05T 0z rio b oy SLLIT ¥ 59 0b 00 628 o5 0
00 60k o0 SPE 00 b 00 5+C 00 1
6 LK Se LT3z 137 S £9b L0 02 ¢} [ B} 00Tel'e 009 00 8T 05 0
¥0 SIT Wi s 3 1 0o 95 3] ShLLe't o B o5 01T 06 0 SELIRT 18]
0o Sk 0G SE0 b -2 00 SE0 } 00 T
k] 3 MY 3 £inoj E] RINOH 3 stnoy ] =inoy f] NCH k] Lindy|
ALvH AY TY.LOL ONYHD 44¥15 YIHLO IAULNTE JALLNSINI BOINIS YIDYNYY LNYLSISTY YIDYNYW WINLYYY

funoday

TN Py Jupeal

Jupmeg ucnnEey ety

UOREASIUUPY |iausn

wspwy Jusunueddy sug

vopdutaq

9107 Alenigad £1 03 (uaunujodde jo a1ep) £ 10T IMDY T} Woij POHa I3 40 SR PJRpUEs 38 paliry) aun ), jo Asewwing

UOREASIU[WPY U} - palpL oddotd Medioow




oF'080°I

1830 puess

000 sjuawssIngsiq
00'0 Panlg
¥E£°09T or°080°) Sy 1e304 18N
0T'i8l 6 L 0Z'c68 0z'z
96'Z52 07 666 G6°¢ [+ TAF4:1% S6 ) 00°ZL8 00z
00°'90F 0z I8 oT'o 0z'lL8 07’0
3 3 sINoy SINOK
31VH AY AYL0L QNVED JAILNDAX3 HIDVYNYW

Sujploday

UOKRASIUJWPY [2Jauss

uoRiduinsag

(potiad Bupuodal) 9107 Atenigaq g1 03 §1.0Z ISNENY ¢ WOLL poLIad U3 Joj sajey piepue)s je pagiey) swi] Jo Alewwng

UOLIRJISIULLUPY U] - PaJLWILT JSOJjpue




65 S¥0'S M0 puesn
Qoo SNuaAINGSI]
000 P3|l
MW ElE 86 S¥0'S al 9t 12301 18N
SE £6¥°F 0T L 09 6 00 09 F6r'e [TH] o¥ 8r 01 0
00 0¥ 00 609 [ 00 609 05}
VL LHT 09 766 S¥ £ 09 081 (1) 00 ZI8 007
0% 1€ 05 £86'Z 006 05 951°; -4 00 £28'} 05 r
SE FIT 58 0%F 512 §Z 951 Tl 09 6 500 09 9% SLO of gr oL o
3 3 sJnoH 3 SINOH 3 SINOH 3 SINoH 3 SINSH
LYY AV TYLOL ANVYD JALLNDDE JALLNDHE YOINIS HIDYNYW HINLEYY

amso)) J vopnglEisig

Bupuoday

Hujrag/uojes||Ray sjassy

UOIRSIUIWpY |RIBUSD

vopduasag

(poued Bujpiodal) 9107 Aenigad €} 03 §LOZ ISNBNY | WOLJ pouagd oY) 10} s91eY pJepue)s je paieys swyy jo Alewwng

uolensiupY | - pagiwi] (N} 8JedylesH ueung



SO'EFO°L 18101 pueln
000 5JUSLWIBSINGSL]
000 payyg
16 187 S0°Er0’} 0L'E 181G L 32N
0zT'6%1 Sl S8 €06 YA 4
bLGLT 0T°156 St € 0T 6%} S¥°L 0o Zi8 00"z
Ob £9€ ce'Lé g2 0 1: W ST0
3 3 SINOoH SINOH
A1Vd AV V10l ANVHD AALLND3X3 HIOVNYW

Bunaoday

UoIRIISIULLIPDY |RIBUSD

uonduasag

(poriad Buriioded) 910z Aseniga] g1 03 GLOZ ISNBNY b | WOL4 POLISd 8Y] 10} S3IRY pPJRpUR)S Je pasleys swl] jo Alewuwns

uoljesstulwpy uf - pajiwt] oddold yJedioow




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Moorpark Propco Lamited 05543325
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 2791 of 2013

[fuli name of court}

(2} Insert full name(s) and  WWe (a) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,
address(es) of edmmstaions) 1 ndon W1U 7EU

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b) Insext date )] {b)
14 August 2015 13 February 2016
Sigmed @\.@&/@A&D
Jomt/administrator(s)

Dated ) q FL&/U::J}; 20}6 .




(a) Insert full name(s} aad
address(es) of administrator(s)

(b) [nsert date

Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Dunan Healthcare UK Limited

Company number

07780710

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

[full name of court]

Court case muumber

2792 of 2013

We (2) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,

London W1U 7EU

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

from to
® ()
14 August 2015 13 February 2016

Signed WM

Jomt/administrator(s)

Dated l 1

20/6 .

f‘.—sr‘,dj
rd




Rule 2 47 Form 2 248

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Landfrost Limited 05596240
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 2793 01 2013

[full name of court]

(@) Insert full mame(s) and  We () Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,
address(es) of admirustrator(s) London, W1U 7EU

admustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
() Insert date (&) (b)
14 August 2015 13 February 2016
Signed Z,W
Jomt/administrator(s)

Dated ] 9 ]':sfod/') 2436 .




